

SLP(C)No. 9421-9423 OF 2004
ITEM No.23

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9421-9423/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2004 in FO 7-9/04
CM 154/04,CM 85/04,CM 116/04,AN 355-356/00,AN 359/00

of The CUSTOM EXCISE & GOLD APPLLETTE TRIBUNAL)

DESIGNATED AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BIRLA ERICSSON OPTICALS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

Date : 17/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M.DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran,ASG.
Mr. A.Mariarputham,Adv.
Mrs.Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mrs.Sushma Suri,Adv.for
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Kumkum Sen,Adv.for
For R.No.18 M/s. Rajinder Narain & Co.Advs.

For RR.Nos.5&13 Mr. R.Parthasarthy,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Alok Yadav,Adv.

For R.No.4 Mr.Balbir Singh,Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Singh,Adv.
Mr.Satyendra Kumar,adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.4, Mr. R. Parthasarthy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate on record for respondent Nos. 5 & 13 and Mrs. Kumkum Sen, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.18 accept notice. Therefore service of notice is dispensed with on these respondents. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

Interim order already granted will continue.

We are making it clear that if the Tribunal arrives at a conclusion otherwise than on the basi

s of the disclosures directed to be made it will be free to do so in the meanwhile. It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that whatever has been directed to be disclosed by the Tribunal is in fact confidential. This is disputed by the respondent.

List the matter immediately after summer vacation.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER