

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3498-3500 OF 2004

DESIGSATED AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BIRLA ERICSSON OPTICALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 16/12/2008)

Date: 18/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Om Prakash,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Kumkum Sen,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the office report dated 16 th December, 2008.  
If the steps are not taken within four weeks to comply with  
the office, put up for final orders.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master