

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).887/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2009 in SCA No.6881/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEGHMANI ORGANICS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.34374 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.35243 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010        These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    H.P. Raval,ASG.  
Mr.    Rohit Sharma,Adv.  
Ms.    Shweta Verma,Adv.  
Mr.    Satyakam,Adv.  
Mr.    Raj Kumar Tanwar,Adv.  
Mr.    Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr.    R.K. Abichandani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.    E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr.    Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr.    Rishi Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr.    Nakul Mohti,Adv.  
Mr.    Rajesh Sharma,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Mr.    R.K. Abichandani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.    E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr.    Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr.    Rishi Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr.    Nakul Mohti,Adv.  
Mr.    Rajesh Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr.    D.A. Dave,Sr.Adv.  
  
Mr.    Saurabh S. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr.    Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
for M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions shall stand over for one week.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master