



For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunta Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file the statement of case, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |  
| Court Master |

(Signed Order is placed on the file)