

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1679 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MEGHMANI ORGANICS LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Saurab Suman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/s AP & J Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.3 and 4 are exempted from filing the Statement of Case subject to depositing cost of Rupees five thousand with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within one week from today, failing which those respondents shall not be heard in the matter.

Office report ordered accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija)
| Assistant Registrar |