

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3498-3500/2004

DESIGSATED AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BIRLA ERICSSON OPTICALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for intervention and stay and substituted service and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 462-464/2006

(With appln. (s) for intervention and Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. S. Narsimha, ASG.
Mr. P. K. Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.
Mr. Ratish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ambarish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the sides agreed that these matters have to go to Three-Judges' Bench in view of earlier order dated 27.01.2009 passed in '*Designated Authority v. Indian Metals & Ferro Alloys Ltd.*' [2009 (234) E.L.T. 386 (S.C.)][SLP (C)No. 1795 of 2009]. The appeals are, accordingly, directed to be tagged along with the aforesaid case.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER