

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1679/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEGHMANI ORGANICS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14099/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14524/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3498-3500/2004

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Nanda,Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Reena Khair,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh sharma,Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Rita Jha,Adv.

Digitally signed by OM

PARKASH SHARMA

Date: 2016.07.23

Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.
Mr. Raghav Dwivedi,Adv.

13:09:05 IST

Reason:

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh,Adv.
M/s. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran,Adv.

Mr. T.D. Satish,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sharma,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan,Adv.
Mr. S. Seetaraman,Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on Monday the 25th July, 2016 as first
item.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER