

ITEM NO.303-PH

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1679/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEGHMANI ORGANICS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14099/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14524/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3498-3500/2004

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report)

Date : 01/08/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Nanda, Adv.
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. T.D. Satish, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Devavrat Anand, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Dua Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, learned senior counsel for the appellant in C.A. No. 1679/2010 resumed his arguments and concluded at 3.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) started his arguments and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part heard.

List the matters on Monday, the 8th August, 2016 as part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER