

0

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1679/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEGHMANI ORGANICS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14099/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14524/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention, interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3498-3500/2004

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report)

Date : 07/12/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Parties Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

M/s. Ap & J Chambers.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At request, the matters may not be listed this week.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master

Court Master