

1

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1679/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEGHMANI ORGANICS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14099/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14524/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention, Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3498-3500/2004

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report)

Date : 12/01/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

For G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Reena Kher, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Kher, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers

2

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Songh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Angad Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Dua Associates

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2 and 6 in S.L.P. (C)

No.14524 of 2015 are represented by Mr. G.S. Makker

and Mr. E.C. Agrawala respectively. Office to waive

service of notice on the said respondents.

Notice on respondent No.5 in S.L.P. (C)

No.14524 of 2015 be served through Central Agency

in the course of the day.

List these matters on 19 th

January, 2017.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master