

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1679/2010, 3498-3500/ 2004 S.L.P.(C) Nos.14099  
AND 14524 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 8-10 and 11-13 in C.A.Nos. 3498-3500 of 2004,  
I.A.Nos. 2-4 In SLP(C) No.14099,I.A.No.6 in SLP(C) No. 14524/2015**  
(Applications for intervention )

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5 IN SLP No.14524 of 2015**  
(Application for vacation of Order dated 15.5.2015 passed by this Hon'ble Court)

Union of India & Anr. Etc.

...Appellants

versus

M/s. Meghmani Organics Ltd. & Others Etc.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Respondent Nos.2 and 6 in S.L.P. (C) No.14524 of 2015 are represented by Mr. G.S. Makker and Mr. E.C. Agrawala respectively. Office to waive service of notice on the said respondents.**

**Notice on respondent No.5 in S.L.P. (C) No.14524 of 2015 be served through Central Agency in the course of the day.**

**List these matters on 19th January, 2017.”**

It is submitted that Show Cause Notice for 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 was issued on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 to Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate and Standing Counsel for respondent no.5, through Central Agency Section in SLP (C) 14524 of 2015. Counsel for the Petitioner has on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 filed proof of service after serving copy of SLP to Central Agency Section on 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 but the Counsel for the respondent No. 5 has not filed Counter Affidavit in SLP (C) 14524 of 2015 so far.

The matters alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the in 18<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
2. Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Advocate
3. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
4. Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Advocate
5. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
6. M/s AP &J Chambers, Advocates
7. Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Advocate
8. M/s Dua Associates, Advocates
9. Ms. Indra Sawhney, Advocate
10. Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Advocate
11. Mr. M.P. Davanath, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nk