

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1679/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S MEGHMANI ORGANICS LTD.& ORS.
(WITH OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 14099/2015
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 14524/2015
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERVENTION AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3498-3500/2004
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERVENTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 19/01/2017 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For parties (s)

Col. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Basva Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rita Jha, Adv.
Ms. Shereya Dhaiya, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
For M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupender Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For M/s Dua Associates, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the
respondent No.5 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.14524
of 2015 for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters thereafter.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER