

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3498-3500 OF 2004

THE DESIGNATED AUTHORITY . . . APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S BIRLA ERICSSON OPTICALS
LTD. & ORS. . . RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the present appeals have become infructuous. Consequently, the present appeals are disposed of as infructuous.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 08, 2017

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3498-3500/2004

DESIGSATED AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BIRLA ERICSSON OPTICALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14099/2015

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14524/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

For Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Rita Jha, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumran, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Ripinder Sinhmar, Adv.

Ms. Kum Kum Sen,Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

M/s. Dua Associates

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 3498-3500/2004

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the present appeals have become infructuous. Consequently, the present appeals are disposed of as infructuous.

SLP(C) Nos. 14099 and 14524 of 2015

List these matters on 9th February, 2017.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

Signed order in C.A.Nos.3498-3500/2004 is placed on file.